



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3332]

FRIDAY ,THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4440/2024

Between:

Kothanur Manjunath,

...PETITIONER

AND

Smt A Prameela and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.G M SWAMULU

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.Sireesha Rani Vallabhaneni,Standing Counsel For Municipalities

The Court made the following:

Learned counsel for respondents sought further time for filing counter.

Post on 25.07.2025.

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

RR