

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.4440 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
5	12.09.2025	<u>RC, J</u> Learned counsel for the respondent reported that he has filed counter on behalf of respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a copy of counter has not been served on him. In response, learned counsel for the respondent submits that he will serve an additional copy of the counter on learned counsel for petitioner. Post on 24.10.2025. Meantime, reply, if any. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J MP	